October ¢ November ¢ December 2014 Hiking Schedule

Website = www.issaquahalps.org

Issaquah Alps Trails Club

October 2014

OCTOBER 4 + 5 = SALMON DAYS
(NO HIKES) COME VISIT OUR BOOTH
BY THE FISH HATCHERY
October 10, Friday - 10AM
Dogs Welcome - Leader’s choice in Issaquah Alps
Bring leash/baggies/water
Moderate, 4-6 miles, up to 1400’ gain
Dori Ost, 206-909-1080
October 11, Saturday - 9AM
Bearpaw Butte - another beautiful
segment of the PTC. Good trail
Moderate, 8 miles, 1850’ gain.
George Potter - 425-516-5200
October 12, Sunday - 9AM
Squak Mt — Debbie’s View & Chybinski Loop
Moderate, 6 miles, 1500’ gain
Dave Kappler 425-392-3571
October 16, Thursday - 9AM
Tiger Mountain - - Midweek Hike
TMT to South Tiger
Moderate, 7.5 miles, 1700’ gain
Scott Prueter 425-269-3079
October 18, Saturday - 9AM
Hike to Mirror Lake on the Pacific Crest
Trail from Windy Pass.
Moderate, 8 miles, 1600’ gain
David Warner, 206-920-3212
October 19, Sunday - 8:30AM
Taylor Mt’s Southwest Ridge.
Follow a mix of rough trails and gated
roads through the Taylor Forest County
Park & DNR’s Raging River State Forest to
Taylor’s Southwest false summit (Big View).
Strenuous, 12 miles, 2400’ gain
Ralph Owen, 425-270-3322

October 23, Thursday - 7PM
IATC Board Meeting
Trails Center, 15t and Bush
October 25, Saturday - 9:30AM
Soaring Eagle Park
Easy, 6 miles, 200’ gain
Richard Mann, 425-633-7815
October 26, Sunday - 8:30AM
Tiger Summit to Rattlesnake Lake — see some
Wonders of the Raging River basin.
Strenuous, 12 miles, 2800’ gain.
Gravel trail, moderate pace.
George Potter - 425-516-5200
October 31, Friday - 10AM
Dogs Welcome - Leader’s choice in Issaquah Alps
Bring leash/baggies/water
Easy, 4-6 miles, up to 900’ gain
Jean Lanz, 206-322-0990

November 2014

November 1, Saturday - 9:30AM
Leader’s choice in the Issaquah Alps
Easy, 2-4 miles, 400-600‘gain
Scott Semans, 425-369-1725
November 2, Sunday - 9:30AM
STANDARD TIME BEGINS
Cougar Mt - Coal-Mining History Walk
Very easy, 1.5 miles, 350’ gain
Steve Williams, 425-453-8997
November 8, Saturday - 9AM
Lite Trail Maintenance - tools provided,
but bring own gloves & tools If preferred.
See website closer to event for updates on
location and type of work we’ll be doing.
Meet at the Trail House. Feel free to call leader.
Dave Kappler 425-392-3571

November 8, Saturday - 10AM

Dogs Welcome — Leader’s choice in Issaquah area

Bring leash/water/baggies.
Moderate, 5-8 miles, up to 1200’ gain
Tom Pohle, 425-481-2341
November 9, Sunday - 10AM
North Bend’s Cedar Butte
Moderate, 4.5 miles, 900’ gain. Slow pace.
Bob Gross 425-427-8449
November 13, Thursday - 9AM
Cougar Mountain - - Midweek Hike

Double loop around Wilderness
Peak and on to Longview Peak
Moderate, 7 miles, 1750’ gain
Scott Prueter - 425-269-3079

November 14, Friday - 10AM

Dogs Welcome - Leader’s choice in Issaquah Alps

Bring leash/baggies/water
Moderate, 4-6 miles, up to 1400’ gain
Dori Ost, 206-909-1080
November 15, Saturday - 9AM
Hike to Mason Lake on the Ira Spring Trail
Moderate, 6.5 miles, 2500’ gain
NW Forest Pass required for drivers.
David Warner, 206-920-3212
November 16, Sunday - 9AM
High Point to Hwy 18 — see less
visited parts of Tiger Mt.
Moderate, 9 miles, 1500’ gain.
Gravel trail, moderate pace.
George Potter 425-516-5200
November 22, Saturday - 9AM
Cougar Mt Loop
Moderate, 7 miles, 1200’ gain
Richard Mann, 425-633-7815
November 23, Sunday - 9:30AM
Talus Trails and Beyond
Walk a mix of community trails, park
trails, & short sections of paved trails
on the eastern slopes of Cougar Mtn.
Moderate, 6-8 miles, 1800’ gain
Ralph Owen, 425-270-3322
November 25, Tuesday - 7PM
Hike Leaders’ Meeting
Trails Center — 1st & Bush
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November cont.

November 28, Friday - 10AM
Dogs Welcome - Leader’s choice in Issaquah Alps
Bring leash/baggies/water
Easy, 4-6 miles, up to 900’ gain
Jean Lanz, 206-322-0990
November 29, Saturday - 9AM
Cougar Mt — loop hike on top of Cougar to
work off some of your Thanksgiving Feast.
Very easy, 4 miles, 400’ gain. Good trail, slow pace.
George Potter 425-516-5200
November 30, Sunday - 9:30AM
Squak Mt ‘Figure Eight’ — possible Mt Rainier view.
Moderate, 6 miles, 1700’ gain
Discover Pass required for drivers
Steve Williams, 425-453-8997

December 2014

December 6, Saturday - 10AM
Tiger Mountain lower trails
Easy, 4 miles, 300’ gain
Doug Simpson, 425-823-0747
December 7, Sunday - 10AM
Licorice Fern Trail to Longview Peak,
return on Wilderness Peak Trail (car shuttle).
Discovery Pass required for drivers.
Easy, 6 miles, 900’ gain
Bob Gross 425-427-8449
December 11, Thursday - 9:00AM
Squak Mountain — Midweek Hike
Loop hike over Central Peak and West Peak
with possible Rainier view for lunch.
Moderate, 7 miles, 1600’ gain
Scott Prueter, 425-269-3079
December 12, Friday - 10AM
Dogs Welcome - Leader’s choice in Issaquah Alps
Bring leash/baggies/water
Moderate, 4-6 miles, up to 1400’ gain
Dori Ost, 206-909-1080
December 13, Saturday - 9AM
Cougar Mt — visit 3 waterfalls & 3 viewpoints
from Sky Country Trailhead
Moderate, 9 miles, 1800’ gain
David Warner, 206-920-3212

December 14, Sunday - 9:30AM
Twin Falls from Weeks Falls
Easy, 4-5 miles, 700’ gain.
Discover Pass required for drivers
Steve Williams, 425-453-8997

December 20, Saturday - 9:30AM
Tiger Mt — Talus Loop
Moderate, 8 miles, 1500’ gain
Richard Mann, 425-633-7815
December 21, Sunday - 9AM
Wilderness Loop Hike — Come celebrate
the beginning of Winter & hike a loop on
the Wilderness side of Cougar Mt.
George Potter, 425-516-5200
December 21, Sunday - 10AM
Dogs Welcome — Leader’s choice in Issaquah area
Bring leash/water/baggies
Easy, 4-6 miles, up to 900’ gain.
Tom Pohle, 425-481-2341
December 27, Saturday - 9AM
Tradition Plateau — Come hike a loop
around Tiger Mt’s Tradition Plateau and
work off some of your Christmas Feast.
Very easy, 4 miles, 600’ gain. Good trail, slow pace.
George Potter, 425-516-5200
December 28, Sunday - 9:30AM
Leader’s Choice in the Issaquah Alps
Easy, 2-4 miles, 400-600‘ gain
Scott Semans 425-369-1725

*x * %

January 1, Thursday - 10AM Holiday Hike
Dogs Welcome - Leader’s choice in Issaquah Alps
Bring leash/baggies/water
Easy, 3-5 miles, up to 900’ gain
Jean Lanz, 206-322-0990

WATER, FOOD, DAYPACK, RAINGEAR,
WARM CLOTHES, HIKING FOOTWARE

*x k&

Hikes meet beside the grassy area located
approximately at 175 Rainier Blvd S, Issaquah
(near SE Bush St).

* Kk X

HIKES LEAVE AT THE TIME STATED.
PLAN TO ARRIVE A BIT EARLY

*x Xk %
Bring your WA Discover Pass
and your National Forest Pass, if you have them.
A DISCOVER PASS WILL BE REQUIRED for vehicle
parking for any hike on state lands.
GO TO discoverpass.wa.gov for details.
*x Xk *

A NORTHWEST FOREST PASS or an INTERAGENCY
PASS WILL BE REQUIRED for vehicle parking
for any hike in National Forests, etc. - for details,
GO TO fs.fed.us/passespermits/rec-fee.shtml

*x Kk ok

IATC ENCOURAGES CARPOOLING and
recommends a contribution to your driver for gas
15¢/mile, $1.00 minimum

*x Kk ok




